03-04.03.45. St.Margueritte CND v USA

03.03.45. St.Margueritte Downhill, women

course name: Mt.Baldy, speedway
course length: 1200 m

weather: rainstorm

visibility: close to zero

started: 17
1. Rhona Wurtele CND 1.02.4*
2. Rhoda Wurtele CND 1.02.8
3. Paula Kahn USA 1.06.4
4. Joan Staniforth CND
and Dorothy Burden CND 1.08.0
6. Ruth-Marie Stewart USA 1.08.4
7. Gaby Pleau CND 1.09.0
8. Ann Volkman USA 1.09.4
9. Marjorie Gilliam USA 1.10.0
10. Jinny Rogers USA 1.11.2
11. Sally Neidlinger USA 1.11.8
DNF:
Joan Tyler CND,

Margaret Bourden ~ CND

* new course record (former one 1.04.4 was set by Rebecca Fraser in 1944 )



04.03.45. St.Margueritte

course name: Mt Baldy (‘bathtub”)

weather: sunny
snow: icy
started: 18

1. Paula Kahn

2. Ruth-Marie Stewart
. Joan Tyler
4. Rhona Wurtele

w

5. Rhoda Wurtele

6. Gaby Pleau
7.Jinny Rogers

8. Sally Neidlinger
9. Joan Staniforth

10. Marjorie Gilliam
11. Dorothy Burden

USA

USA
CND
CND

CND

CND
USA

USA
CND

USA
CND

Slalom, women

114.0

125.4
126.8
128.6

132.8s

147.4
147.8

153.4
160.0

161.0
162.2



04.03.45. St.Margueritte Alpine Combined, women

started: 17
1. Paula Kahn USA 3.00.4
2. Rhona Wurtele CND 3.11.0
3. Ruth-Marie Stewart USA 3.13.8
4. Rhoda Wurtele CND 3.15.6
5. Joan Tyler CND 3.20.0
6. Gaby Pleau CND 3.36.4
7.Jinny Rogers USA 3.39.0
8. Sally Neidlinger USA 3.45.2
9. Joan Staniforth CND 3.47.4

10. Dorothy Burden CND 3.50.2



